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In the Matter of      Docket No. 2021-029 

Milltarry Market, LLC and     DEP File No. TBA   

Concord Market, LLC      Concord, MA 

________________________  

 

  

FINAL DECISION 

I am the Final Decision -Maker in this appeal by special designation. 

On May 17, 2022 the parties filed a Joint Stipulation of Dismissal requesting dismissal of this 

appeal.  The Joint Stipulation of Dismissal constitutes a waiver by the petitioners to any further 

administrative review before the Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection (“MassDEP” 

or “the Department”) as well as appeal to court of the Noise Pollution Abatement Order (“NPA Order”) 

issued by the Town of Concord Board of Health on October 13, 2021.  Accordingly, the Department 

issues this Final Decision incorporating the Joint Stipulation of Dismissal, and dismisses this appeal.   

    

       

        Salvatore M. Giorlandino   

Chief Presiding Officer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

SERVICE LIST 

 
 

Petitioners:   Milltarry Market, LLC and Concord Market, LLC;  

 

 Legal representatives:   Daniel J. Bailey, Esq.  

     Joel Quick, Esq.  

     Kathleen M. Heyer, Esq.  

     Pierce Atwood LLP  

     100 Summer Street  

     Boston, MA 02110  

     e-mail: dbailey@pierceatwood.com;    

                    jquick@pierceatwood.com;    

                    kheyer@pierceatwood.com;  

 

Concord Board of Health:  Casey Mellin, Assistant Public Health Director  

    Gabrielle P. White, Public Health Inspector  

    Karen M. Byrne, Administrative Assistant  

    Town of Concord Board of Health  

    141 Keyes Road  

    Concord, MA 01742  

    e-mail: cmellin@concordma.gov;  

     gwhite@concordma.gov;  

     kbyrne@concordma.gov;  

    

   Legal Representatives:  Mina M. Makarious, Esq. 

       Olympia A. Bowker, Esq. 

       Anderson & Kreiger, LLP 

       50 Milk Street, 21st Floor 

       Boston, MA  01209 

       e-mail:  mina@andersondreiger.com  

        obowker@andersonkreiger.com  

 

The Department:  Christine Kirby, Assistant Commissioner  

   MassDEP/Bureau of Air and Waste  

   100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor  

   Boston, MA 02114 

   e-mail: christine.kirby@mass.gov;  

 

   Glen Keith, Director of Air and Climate Programs     

           MassDEP/Bureau of Air and Waste  

   100 Cambridge Street, 9th Floor  

   Boston, MA 02114 

   e-mail: glenn.keith@mass.gov;  

 

  Legal Representative:  Jeanne Argento, Senior Regional     

      Counsel NERO/Office of General Counsel   

      150 Presidential Way       

      Woburn, MA  01801  

     e-mail: Jeanne.Argento@mass.gov;  

cc: 

Jakarta Childers, Program Coordinator 

Office of General Counsel, DEP-Boston 

Jakarta.Childers@mass.gov         
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